

Title Appeal – 69/21
CIS – 367/17

Order No.33 dated 23.02.2023:

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal along with application under Order 1 Rule 10 (2) read with Section 151 CPC.

Appellant as well as the respondents file hazira through their Ld. Counsel.

Ld. Advocate of the respondents is present in Court.

Ld. Advocate of the appellant fails to appear in Court on repeated calls. It is now 03:15 pm.

The appellant is directed to show cause as to why the appeal as well as the application under Order 1 Rule 10 (2) read with Section 151 CPC shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 03.03.2023 for show cause by the appellant, i.d. necessary order.

Dict. & corr. By me.
Sd/- Sri. Shailendra Kumar Singh
Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

Sd/- Sri. Shailendra Kumar Singh
UID No. - WB665
Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.