

T.A. 69/21 (CIS 367/17)

Order no. 46 dated 28.10.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/o 1 rule 10 (2) C.P.C.

No judicial work could be perform due to resolution of local Bar Association.

Fix 15.01.2026 for hearing of petition u/o 1 rule 10 (2) C.P.C.

D/C by me,